504083467 11/04/2016 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4130135

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
FABRIZIO PIEMONTESI	06/16/2013
CATHELIN CAROLINE	06/16/2015
SIMONA GUIDOTTI	06/16/2015
DARIO LIGUORI	06/16/2015
GIAMPIERO MORINI	06/16/2015
DAVIDE TARTARI	06/16/2015
GIANNI VITALE	06/16/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BASELL POLIOLEFINE ITALIA S.R.L.	
Street Address:	VIA SOPERGA N. 14/A	
City:	MILANO	
State/Country:	ITALY	
Postal Code:	20127	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15309042

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(713)309-4631

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:	7133094194
Email:	legal-ip@lyb.com
Correspondent Name:	LYONDELLBASELL
Address Line 1:	1221 MCKINNEY STREET, SUITE 700
Address Line 2:	IP LEGAL DEPT
Address Line 4:	HOUSTON, TEXAS 77010

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FE6860
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRANDON N. HUDDER
SIGNATURE:	/BRANDON N. HUDDER/
DATE SIGNED:	11/04/2016

504083467

PATENT REEL: 040231 FRAME: 0780

Total Attachments: 3 source=FE6860_Assignment#page1.tif source=FE6860_Assignment#page2.tif source=FE6860_Assignment#page3.tif

FE6860 US

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR PATENT

WHEREAS:

Names and Addresses of Inventors:

Fabrizio Piemontesi, C/O Basell Poliolefine Italia S.r.l., P.le G. Donegani 12, 44122 Ferrara (FE), Italy;

Cathelin Caroline, C/O Basell Poliolefine Italia S.r.l., P.le G. Donegani 12, 44122 Ferrara (FE), Italy;

Simona Guidotti, C/O Basell Poliolefine Italia S.r.l., P.le G. Donegani 12, 44122 Ferrara (FE), Italy;

Dario Liguori, C/O Basell Poliolefine Italia S.r.l., P.le G. Donegani 12, 44122 Ferrara (FE), Italy;

Giampiero Morini, C/O Basell Poliolefine Italia S.r.l., P.le G. Donegani 12, 44122 Ferrara (FE), Italy;

Davide Tartari, C/O Basell Poliolefine Italia S.r.l., P.le G. Donegani 12, 44122 Ferrara (FE), Italy;

Gianni Vitale, C/O Basell Poliolefine Italia S.r.l., P.le G. Donegani 12, 44122 Ferrara (FE), Italy;

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Title of Invention: RANDOM PROPYLENE-ETHYLENE COPOLYMERS AND PROCESS FOR THEIR PREPARATION

for which a 371 patent application for Letters Patent of the United States is being filed on ______, under Serial No. ______, based on International PCT Application No. PCT/EP2015/059919, filed on 06 May 2015, claiming priority to a European Patent Application No. 14167178.4, filed on 06 May 2014

WHEREAS: Basell Poliolefine Italia, S.r.l Via Soperga n. 14/A 20127 Milano Italy

> (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and in, to and under Letters Patent or similar legal protection to be obtained therefore in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE the full and

PATENT REEL: 040231 FRAME: 0782

exclusive right, title and interest to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries and to all Letters Patent or similar legal protection in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries to be obtained for said invention by said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof or any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

ASSIGNORS grant ASSIGNEE permission to complete the filing date and Serial No. upon receipt of such information, including after signature by ASSIGNORS.

Full Names of Inventors:

(Fabrizio Piemontesi)

(Cathelin Caroline)

Sinone Gus dall (Simona Guidotti)

(Dario Líguori)

16/06/2013 Date:

16/06/2015 Date:

16/06/2015 Date:

16/06/20-15 Date:

2

Giampiero Morini)

(Davide Tartari)

<u>Muitte</u> (Gianni Vitale)

۰.

Date: 16/06/2015

Date: _____16/96/2015 Date: _____16/96/2015

PATENT REEL: 040231 FRAME: 0784